

**VILLAGE OF SCIO
HARRISON COUNTY, OHIO
EASTPORT ST & ELM ST WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2024 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project # T10-11070**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	SILVER BRIDGE EXCAVATING Gallipolis, OH		STULL EXCAVATING Scio, OH		TUCSON New Philadelphia, OH		KINSEY EXCAVATING & TRUCKING New Philadelphia, OH		TK EXCAVATING Girard, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 24,714.00	\$ 24,714.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 56,875.00
2	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00
3	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,323.00	\$ 9,323.00
4	1	LS	LANDSCAPING	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 9,424.00	\$ 9,424.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	1	LS	PRE- CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
7	250	LF	2 INCH PVC SDR-26	\$ 191.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	375	LF	4 INCH PVC AWWA C900 DR- 18 WATER LINE	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 33,562.50
9	1,790	LF	6 INCH PVC AWWA C900 DR- 18 WATER LINE	\$ 125.00	\$ 223,750.00	\$ 124.25	\$ 222,407.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 227,330.00	\$ 131.03	\$ 234,543.70	\$ 96.00	\$ 171,840.00
10	18	EACH	6 INCH GATE VALVE	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 30,528.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 41,130.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00
11	4	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	\$ 797.00	\$ 3,188.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	4	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,145.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 11,943.00	\$ 47,772.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00
13	1	EACH	2 INCH AIR RELEASE	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 5,191.00	\$ 5,191.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
14	15	EACH	¾ INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH – (LONG LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT PUBLIC)	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
15	15	EACH	¾ INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH – (SHORT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT PUBLIC)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
16	15	EACH	¾ INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH – (LONG LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT PRIVATE)	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 52,125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
17	15	EACH	¾ INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH – (SHORT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT PRIVATE)	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
18	30	EACH	CURB STOP	\$ 291.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	2,250	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING 1.5"	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10.22	\$ 22,995.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,712.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 19,687.50
20	200	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.85SY/GAL)	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 870.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	100	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 448 1.5"	\$ 413.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00
22	1,700	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
23	1,700	SF	304 AGGREGATE BASE FOR SIDEWALK 4"	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 600,002.00		\$ 626,567.50		\$ 640,710.00		\$ 699,463.20		\$ 712,663.00	

These highlighted cells indicate math errors.
The numbers shown are the correct numbers.

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

